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NOTICE OF VIOLATION — ACTION REQUIRED

January Z2, 20143

Fairfieid County

Diottie Baucum New Beginnings Baplist Church PWS
4888 Refugee Road NW TRANSIENT NON-COMMUNITY PWS
Baltimore, OH 43105 PWD 1D: OH2351412

Dear Public Water System Owner:

The Public Water System serving NEW BEGINNINGS BAPTIST CHURCH PWS is in
violation of the Ohio Administrative Code {OAC) for:

Language for Sanitary Survey (88) Violations

Failure to respond in Writing within 30 days

This letier is notification that the New Beginnings Baptist Church has not complied with
requirements issued during this Agency’s last survey performed on September 11, 2012, in
violation of rule 3745-81-60 of the Ohio Administrative Code. The PWS was notified in
correspondence dated September 24, 2012, to respond in writing no later than 30 days,
with time frames for:

1. Once you have picked out an alternate lab, fill out the attached sample siting
plan and maintain it on site, and send a copy of the first page to this office.

2. Protect the wellhead with the use of boulders or bumper posts.

3. Contact this office before making any substantial changes to your water
system, plan approval is required.

4. Ensure the brine tank on the softener remains full of salt at all times, it was
nearly empty during the survey. Also, use only NSF or ANSI approved salt in
your softener.
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Please respond in writing on or before February 21, 2013, An email is fine, my email
address is mark.hoden@epa.state.oh,us.

if yox/{fﬁave any questions please call your Ohic EPA representative at (614) 728-3871.

Sin i/erély,

Fv?ﬁ?iég) B‘Eodeﬁ
Environméntal Specialist

Division of Drinking and Ground Waters
Central District Office
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